

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1 Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3 Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

July 8, 2019 6:00 p.m. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. Hotel Motel Tax Ordinance
- 2. Zoning Ordinance Services- The Collaborative Firm
- 3. Nuisance Ordinance and Enforcement
- 4. Motorcycle Sidewalk Activity and Enforcement
- 5. DeKalb County Mass Transit Plan Resolution. Municipality transit planning alignment with countywide role and neighborhood action support.
- 6. Modification of Real Estate settlements procedures, to require executive session before final closing on real estate matters exceeding \$25,000.

III. ADJOURNMENT

Americans with Disabilities Act

The City of Stonecrest does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities and employment practices.

If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the ADA Coordinator, Megan Reid, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.

<u>Americans with Disabilities Act</u> The City of Stonecrest does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities and employment practices. If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the ADA Coordinator, Megan Reid, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.